





## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0173-0441      **Counties:** VARIOUS DISTRICT 3  
**Letting Date:** September 19, 2018      **District(s):** New Haven  
**Call Order:** 003      **Project(s):** 0008(137)  
**Contract Time:** 792 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** Replacement of Highway Signing on Route 8

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Old Colony Construction LLC		(3) The Quaker Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010 0020801 ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	16,667.00000	16,667.00	33,800.00000	33,800.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0020 0020903 LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	18,334.00000	18,334.00	32,256.00000	32,256.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0030 0201001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	(1.000) LS	8,014.00000	8,014.00	191,274.00000	191,274.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0040 0219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	200.000 l.f.	15.11000	3,022.00	3.73000	746.00	6.50000	1,300.00
0050 0603802 STRUCTURAL STEEL - SIGN SUPPORTS ** See Special Provisions **	351.000 cwt.	333.00000	116,883.00	405.00000	142,155.00	325.00000	114,075.00
0060 0910300 METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	1,044.000 l.f.	27.78000	29,002.32	25.00000	26,100.00	30.00000	31,320.00
0070 0911923 R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	8.000 ea.	1,527.80000	12,222.40	1,398.00000	11,184.00	1,875.00000	15,000.00
0080 0913835 REMOVE AND RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	40.000 l.f.	89.00000	3,560.00	80.00000	3,200.00	75.00000	3,000.00
0090 0952001 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	11,574.00000	11,574.00	46,780.00000	46,780.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0100 0969062 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	27.000 mo.	3,624.00000	97,848.00	2,800.00000	75,600.00	2,350.00000	63,450.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Old Colony Construction LLC		(3) The Quaker Corporation	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0110	0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	10,200.000 est.	1.00000 10,200.00	1.00000 10,200.00	1.00000 10,200.00	1.00000 10,200.00	10,200.00
0120	0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	136.000 hr	55.60000 7,561.60	57.00000 7,752.00	57.00000 7,752.00	60.00000 8,160.00	8,160.00
0130	0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	302,222.00000 302,222.00	235,000.00000 235,000.00	235,000.00000 235,000.00	750,000.00000 750,000.00	750,000.00
0140	0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	(1.000) LS	391,176.00000 391,176.00	350,000.00000 350,000.00	350,000.00000 350,000.00	800,000.00000 800,000.00	800,000.00
0150	0976002 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	5,200.000 day	1.83000 9,516.00	0.75000 3,900.00	0.75000 3,900.00	0.70000 3,640.00	3,640.00
0160	0978002 TRAFFIC DRUM	300.000 ea.	92.33000 27,699.00	81.00000 24,300.00	81.00000 24,300.00	30.00000 9,000.00	9,000.00
0170	0980001 CONSTRUCTION STAKING	(1.000) LS	77,912.00000 77,912.00	30,000.00000 30,000.00	30,000.00000 30,000.00	150,000.00000 150,000.00	150,000.00
0180	0981100 42" TRAFFIC CONE	150.000 ea.	43.84000 6,576.00	41.00000 6,150.00	41.00000 6,150.00	30.00000 4,500.00	4,500.00
0190	1130000 HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW	1,040.000 day	14.96000 15,558.40	20.00000 20,800.00	20.00000 20,800.00	15.00000 15,600.00	15,600.00
0200	1131002 REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	450.000 day	38.18000 17,181.00	50.00000 22,500.00	50.00000 22,500.00	25.00000 11,250.00	11,250.00
0210	1201801 MONOTUBE BRIDGE SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	16.000 ea.	72,647.00000 1,162,352.00	76,596.00000 1,225,536.00	76,596.00000 1,225,536.00	93,000.00000 1,488,000.00	1,488,000.00
0220	1201804 4 CHORD TRUSS CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	13.000 ea.	39,743.00000 516,659.00	40,313.00000 524,069.00	40,313.00000 524,069.00	54,000.00000 702,000.00	702,000.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Old Colony Construction LLC		(3) The Quaker Corporation	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0230	1202999 45.000 ea. DRILLED SHAFT TRAFFIC STRUCTURE FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	33,338.00000	1,500,210.00	40,881.00000	1,839,645.00	40,000.00000	1,800,000.00
0240	1203109 134.000 ea. SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION	4,116.00000	551,544.00	4,499.00000	602,866.00	5,025.00000	673,350.00
0250	1203760 11.000 ea. PARAPET MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT ** See Special Provisions **	11,404.00000	125,444.00	30,927.00000	340,197.00	3,000.00000	33,000.00
0260	1205201 1,000.000 ea. TYPE DE-1 DELINEATOR	38.89000	38,890.00	69.00000	69,000.00	35.00000	35,000.00
0270	1205202 250.000 ea. TYPE DE-2 DELINEATOR	38.89000	9,722.50	58.00000	14,500.00	35.00000	8,750.00
0280	1205203 25.000 ea. TYPE DE-3 DELINEATOR	38.89000	972.25	73.50000	1,837.50	35.00000	875.00
0290	1206011 (1.000) LS REMOVAL OF EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGNING	123,774.00000	123,774.00	532,395.00000	532,395.00	650,000.00000	650,000.00
0300	1206013 (1.000) LS REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	34,735.00000	34,735.00	306,000.00000	306,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
0310	1207039 20,161.000 s.f. SIGN FACE - EXTRUDED ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	30.42000	613,297.62	30.00000	604,830.00	25.00000	504,025.00
0320	1208931 4,543.000 s.f. SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	35.56000	161,549.08	54.00000	245,322.00	32.00000	145,376.00
0330	1220027 400.000 s.f. CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	11.92000	4,768.00	24.00000	9,600.00	10.00000	4,000.00
0340	1806202 4,200.000 hr TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	33.33000	139,986.00	93.00000	390,600.00	25.00000	105,000.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Old Colony Construction LLC		(3) The Quaker Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0350 1806226	682.000	36.80000	25,097.60	102.00000	69,564.00	50.00000	34,100.00
PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$6,191,729.77		\$8,049,658.50		\$8,463,971.00
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$6,191,729.77</b>		<b>\$8,049,658.50</b>		<b>\$8,463,971.00</b>
<b>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</b>							